
13. mai 2008 a Kalevi Keskstaadion

Tüdrukud noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem)  600 m jooks
1 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 2.04,7 575
2 Maasik Kerli 30.07.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 2.06,9 543
3 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 2.12,1 471
4 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 2.12,3 468
5 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.13,1 457
6 Metsaveer Mariliis 18.11.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.16,6 412
7 Kadak Keidy 30.09.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.17,5 401
8 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.19,7 375
9 Allese Merilin 06.09.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.20,4 367

10 Enno Laura 04.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 2.20,6 365
11 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 2.21,1 358
12 Küttim Keith-Cärol 25.05.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 2.21,5 353
13 Tamm Hellika 29.06.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 2.22,0 348
14 Nugis Eve-Liis 02.12.97 Keila linn Keila Algkool 2.22,3 344
15 Kadastu Anett 25.09.97 Keila vald SOS Kool 2.23,4 332
16 Perne Hanna 13.10.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 2.23,9 326
17 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 2.24,0 325
18 Võlumägi Raivi 20.03.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.24,6 318
19 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.24,7 317
20 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 2.26,8 294
21 Sakeus Kaire 25.03.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.29,8 262
22 Koni Kerttu 19.12.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.30,9 251
23 Vahtramäe Helena 25.03.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.34,9 211
24 Adra Kadri-Ann 21.04.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.35,1 209
25 Liiv Annika 12.08.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.36,2 199
26 Väljaots Carol 09.12.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.39,9 164
27 Kaljurand Kadi 24.03.00 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.40,5 159
28 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 2.41,4 151
29 Pilv Saskia 13.03.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 2.43,6 131
30 Metsamaa Liisbet 12.11.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 2.55,4 0

- Toiger Jane 14.04.96 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium DQ
Tüdrukud noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem)  kaugushüpe

1 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 4.28 765
2 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 4.21 746
3 Haho Marita 19.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 4.19 741
4 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 4.18 738
5 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.13 724
6 Toiger Jane 14.04.96 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 4.11 719
7 Rahu Kadi 06.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 4.08 711
8 Maasik Kerli 30.07.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 3.96 678
9 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 3.94 672

10 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.92 666
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11 Metsaveer Mariliis 18.11.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.81 635
12 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.76 621
13 Küttim Keith-Cärol 25.05.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 3.69 601
14 Leemet Mareli 24.08.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 3.68/3.62 598
15 Esken Kadi 18.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 3.68/3.50 598
16 Perne Hanna 13.10.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 3.63 584
17 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 3.57
18 Allese Merilin 06.09.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.56/3.44 563
19 Petrutis Benedikte 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 3.56/3.42 563
19 Sokolov Grettel 30.11.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 3.56/3.42 563
21 Võlumägi Raivi 20.03.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.53 554
22 Nugis Eve-Liis 02.12.97 Keila linn Keila Algkool 3.52 551
23 Sakeus Kaire 25.03.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.48 539
24 Koni Kerttu 19.12.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 3.45 530
25 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.43/3.33 524
26 Tamm Hellika 29.06.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 3.43/3.26 524
27 Liiv Annika 12.08.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.40 515
28 Ruus Birgit 24.11.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 3.36 503
29 Vahtramäe Helena 25.03.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 3.31 488
30 Enno Laura 04.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 3.23 464
31 Virroja Kelly 26.07.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 3.22/3.16 460
32 Kadastu Anett 25.09.97 Keila vald SOS Kool 3.22/2.60 460
33 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 3.20 454
34 Kadak Keidy 30.09.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.18/3.13 448
35 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 3.18/3.08 448
36 Liblikman Grete 03.01.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 3.10 423
37 Adra Kadri-Ann 21.04.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.95 375
38 Väljaots Carol 09.12.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.74 306
39 Pilv Saskia 13.03.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 2.67 282
40 Kaljurand Kadi 24.03.00 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 2.66 279

Tüdrukud noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem)  pallivise (150 gr)
1 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 40.00 616
2 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 36.00 551
3 Esken Kadi 18.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 33.50 509
4 Perne Hanna 13.10.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 33.00 500
5 Liblikman Grete 03.01.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 32.50 492
6 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 32.00 483
7 Rahu Kadi 06.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 32.00 483
8 Nugis Eve-Liis 02.12.97 Keila linn Keila Algkool 31.50 474
9 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 30.50 456

10 Aljas Maria 15.01.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 30.50 456
11 Allese Merilin 06.09.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 30.50 456
12 Haho Marita 19.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 30.00 447
13 Metsaveer Mariliis 18.11.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 30.00 447
14 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 29.00 429
15 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 29.00 429
16 Treima Heleri 08.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 28.50 419
17 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 27.50 400
18 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 27.50 400
19 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 27.00 391



20 Vahtramäe Helena 25.03.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 27.00 391
21 Petrutis Benedikte 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 25.50 362
22 Virroja Kelly 26.07.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 24.00 332
23 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 23.50 321
24 Kadastu Anett 25.09.97 Keila vald SOS Kool 23.50 321
25 Liiv Annika 12.08.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 23.00 311
26 Metsamaa Liisbet 12.11.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 22.50 300
27 Küttim Keith-Cärol 25.05.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool 22.50 300
28 Väljaots Carol 09.12.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 22.50 300
29 Toiger Jane 14.04.96 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 22.50 300
30 Sokolov Grettel 30.11.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 21.00 268
31 Enno Laura 04.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 21.00 268
32 Pilv Saskia 13.03.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 19.00 224
33 Tamm Hellika 29.06.97 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 19.00 224
34 Kuus Birgit 24.11.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 19.00 224
35 Sakeus Kaire 25.03.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 18.00 201
36 Koni Kerttu 19.12.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 17.00 177
37 Tarmet Kendra 17.12.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium 15.50 140
38 Kaljurand Kadi 24.03.00 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 15.00 127
39 Adra Kadri-Ann 21.04.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 15.00 127

Tüdrukud vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  600 m jooks
1 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool 1.56,0 715
2 Kruusandi Keidi 22.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.56,7 703
3 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.00,7 637
4 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium2.02,1 615
5 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.03,4 595
6 Ausmees Linda 15.01.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.06,7 546
7 Velpler Katariina 11.12.95 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.07,5 534
8 Jürgenson Grete 24.10.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 2.09,0 513
9 Tombak Mirje 28.11.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.09,6 505

10 Niitla Maret 27.07.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 2.12,4 467
11 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.13,3 455
12 Paidla Liina 24.03.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 2.20,5 366
13 Pirso Laura 27.04.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 2.26,7 295
14 Riiv Riin 08.03.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.26,8 294
15 Väinsaar Annika 23.03.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 2.34,2 218

v.v Rõõm Marite 27.10.93 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 2.10,0
Tüdrukud vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  kõrgushüpe

1 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.49 1025
2 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 1.45 980
3 Prees Stiina 08.04.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.45 980
4 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool 1.41 933
5 Loit Liisa 19.07.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 1.41 933
6 Aarna Gertrud 14.03.95 Jõelähtme valdKostivere Põhikool 1.41 933
7 Trestip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 1.37 885
8 Salutee Liisbeth 27.02.95 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium 1.37 885
9 Parts Laura 24.03.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 1.33 835

10 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.25 732
11 Maldre Caroline 22.05.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.21 676



12 Liidig Liina 21.07.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.21 676
13 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.17 620
14 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.17 620
15 Niitla Maret 27.07.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.13 560

- Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium NH
v.v Rõõm Marite 27.10.93 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.33

Tüdrukud vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  kettaheide (0,75 kg)
1 Loit Liisa 19.07.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 25.15 742
2 Luup Britta 07.07.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 21.10 639
3 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 20.80 631
4 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 19.40 593
5 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 19.28 589
6 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool 19.20 587
7 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 19.05 583
8 Prees Stiina 08.04.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 17.72 545
9 Liidig Liina 21.07.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 16.72 516

10 Talv Kristel 21.02.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 16.67 514
11 Niitla Maret 27.07.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 16.20 500
12 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 16.10 497
13 Väinsaar Annika 23.03.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 15.90 491
14 Parts Laura 24.03.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 11.34 339
15 Tombak Mirje 28.11.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 11.23 335

v.v Rõõm Marite 27.10.93 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 19.30
Tüdrukud vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  pallivise (150 gr)

1 Kruusandi Keidi 22.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 46.00 707
2 Israel Gerli 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 45.50 700
3 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 43.50 670
4 Talv Kristel 21.02.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 41.00 632
5 Loit Liisa 19.07.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 40.00 616
6 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 40.00 616
7 Trestip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 40.00 616
8 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 38.50 592
9 Luup Britta 07.07.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 37.50 576

10 Nilson Ester 31.10.95 keila Keila Gümnaasium 37.00 568
11 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 34.00 517
12 Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 31.50 474
13 Velpler Katariina 11.12.95 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 30.00 447
14 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium30.00 447
15 Pirso Laura 27.04.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 28.50 419
16 Väinsaar Annika 23.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 26.00 371
17 Tombak Mirje 28.11.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 25.50 362
18 Prees Stiina 08.04.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 23.00 311
19 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 22.50 300
20 Riiv Riin 08.03.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 19.00 224

v.v Rõõm Marite 29.10.93 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 29.50



13. mai 2008 a Kalevi Keskstaadion

Poisid noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem) 1000 m jooks
1 Ivonin Jan 21.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 3.28,0 640
2 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.31,4 616
3 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 2.31,9 613
4 Maiberg Kris Oliver 12.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 2.34,8 592
5 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.38,9 565
6 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 3.39,2 563
7 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.39,4 561
8 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.40,3 555
9 Bekiš Silver 10.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 3.51,5 486

10 Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.51,6 485
10 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.51,6 485
12 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.51,8 484
13 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.52,4 480
14 Saeed Anuar 23.08.96 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 3.52,6 479
15 Poplavski Nikita 27.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 3.56,7 456
16 Tšemisov Robert 14.09.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 3.57,9 449
17 Pavelson Richard 25.05.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 3.58,5 446
18 Valdson Hardi 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 3.58,7 444
19 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 3.59,7 439
20 Lainevool Viljo 24.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium 3.59,9 438
21 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 4.01,1 431
22 Pisang Jaan 26.03.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 4.05,9 406
23 Arak Merlis 26.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 4.14,8 360
24 Raudva Agur 07.04.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 4.27,2 303
25 Kuuspalu Georg 04.02.98 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 4.33,7 274
26 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 4.34,2 272

- Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool DNF
Poisid noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem)  kõrgushüpe

1 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.41 703
2 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.37 662
2 Poplavski Nikita 27.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 1.37 662
4 Ivonin Jan 21.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 1.29 577
5 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 1.29 577
6 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium 1.29 577
7 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.25 534
8 Holm Johannes 16.03.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.25 534
9 Bekiš Silver 04.02.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 1.21 490

10 Saeed Anuar 23.08.96 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 1.21 490
11 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.17 446
11 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.17 446
13 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.17 446
14 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.13 400
14 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 1.13 400
16 Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.13 400
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17 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 1.13 400
18 Kuuspalu Georg 04.02.98 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 1.13 400
19 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.09 354
19 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.09 354
21 Tšemisov Robert 14.09.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 1.09 354
22 Maiberg Kris Oliver 12.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.09 354
23 Pisang Jaan 26.03.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.09 354
24 Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.05 307
24 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.05 307

- Nevinski Erik 25.04.97 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool NH
Poisid noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem) teivashüpe

1 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.90 560
2 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.90 560
3 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.90 560
4 Ojasaar Hendrik 20.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 1.80 521
5 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.80 521
6 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.80 521
7 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 1.80 521
8 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.60 441

- Bekiš Silver 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool NH
- Kuuspalu Georg 04.02.98 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool NH
- Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium NH
- Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium NH
- Pisang Jaan 26.03.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium NH
- Holm Johannes 16.03.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium NH
- Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool NH

Poisid noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem) kettaheide (0,75 kg)
1 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 27.21 713
2 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 23.14 619
3 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 23.05 616
4 Kiilaspää Kaupo 12.08.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 22.94 614
5 Arak Merlis 26.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 22.40 601
6 Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 20.54 554
7 Hiieväli Hendrik 24.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 20.31 548
8 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 19.83 536
9 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 19.80 535

10 Holm Johannes 16.03.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 19.13 517
11 Ojasaar Hendrik 10.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 18.23 493
12 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 18.20 492
13 Teearu Taavi 08.07.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 18.19 492
14 Malm Maarek 26.06.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 17.56 475
15 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 17.52 474
16 Bekiš Silver 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 17.51 473
17 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 17.23 465
18 Raudva Agur 07.04.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 16.30 439
19 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 15.20 407
20 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 14.86 397
21 Kuuspalu Georg 04.02.98 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 14.62 390
22 Rüngenen Rasmus 07.09.97 Jõelähtme vald Kuusalu Keskkool 13.70 361
23 Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 13.67 360
24 Nevinski Erik 25.04.97 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 12.71 329



25 Tšemisov Robert 14.09.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 12.60 326
26 Lõhmus Karl-Erik 03.01.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 12.42 320
27 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 12.22 314
28 Saeed Anuar 23.08.96 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 11.36 284
29 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium 10.34 249

Poisid noorem grupp (sünd 1996 ja hiljem) pallivise (150 gr)
1 Eskla Tauri 27.07.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 52.00 750
2 Maidle Henris 04.08.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 50.50 727
3 Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 50.50 727
4 Ivonin Jan 21.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 47.50 679
5 Hiieväli Hendrik 24.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 47.00 670
6 Poplavski Nikita 27.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium 47.00 670
7 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 46.00 654
8 Pavelson Richard 25.05.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 44.00 620
9 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 44.00 620

10 Tšemisov Robert 14.09.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 43.50 612
11 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 43.00 603
12 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 42.50 595
13 Arak Merlis 26.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 42.00 586
14 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 42.00 586
15 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 41.00 569
16 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 40.50 560
17 Raudva Agur 07.04.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 40.50 560
18 Valdson Hardi 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 40.00 551
19 Bekiš Silver 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 39.50 542
20 Nevinski Erik 25.04.97 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 39.00 533
21 Lõhmus Karl-Erik 03.01.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 36.00 478
22 Kuuspalu Georg 04.02.98 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool 36.00 478
23 Pisang Jaan 26.03.98 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 36.00 478
24 Madisson William 28.01.97 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 35.00 459
25 Maiberg Kris Oliver 12.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 35.00 459
26 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 35.00 459
27 Teearu Taavi 08.07.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool 34.50 450
28 Ojasaar Hendrik 10.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 34.50 450
29 Holm Johannes 16.03.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 34.00 450
30 Kiilaspää Kaupo 12.08.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 33.50 431
31 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium 33.00 421
32 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 33.00 421
33 Saeed Anuar 23.08.96 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 32.00 421
34 Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 31.00 381
35 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool 28.50 330
36 Lainevool Viljo 24.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium 26.00 276

Poisid vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  1000 m jooks
1 Talihärm Johan 27.09.94 Kuusalu vald 3.08,5 798
2 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 3.18,8 711
3 Bekiš Rene 02.03.94 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 3.19,4 706
4 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 3.21,5 690
5 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 3.25,2 661
6 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 3.30,9 619
7 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 3.32,2 610
8 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium 3.34,4 595



9 Loit Voldemar 05.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.40,4 554
10 Mardim Robert 30.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 3.51,5 485
11 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 3.53,8 472
12 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 3.59,8 438
13 Alter Alfred 22.03.95 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 4.02,4 424
14 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 4.05,8 406
15 Kadak Keit 19.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 4.12,9 369
16 Jung Ragnar 11.11.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 4.15,8 354

Poisid vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  kõrgushüpe
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 1.58 873
2 Tiitus Erik 11.09.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 1.58 873
3 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.54 834
4 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 1.42 714
5 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 1.38 672
6 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium 1.38 672
7 Bekiš Rene 02.03.94 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 1.34 631
8 Tähemaa Riho 22.09.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 1.30 588
9 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 1.22 501
9 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 1.22 501

11 Sundja Riico 03.06.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 1.22 501
12 Mägi Jarlet 16.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 1.22 501
13 Alter Alfred 22.03.95 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 1.22 501
14 Plees Ronald 29.06.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 1.22 501
15 Kärner Riigo 09.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.18 457
16 Tilk Kaspar 07.11.94 Harku vald Keila Gümnaasium 1.18 457
17 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 1.10 365
17 Mardim Robert 30.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 1.10 365
19 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 1.10 365

Poisid vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995)  kettaheide (1,0 kg)
1 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 38.71 947
2 Nuutmann Sven 04.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 36.71 909
3 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 35.12 878
4 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 32.39 823
5 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium 31.05 796
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 30.21 778
7 Tänna Artur 12.09.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 24.78 658
8 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 22.62 606
9 Mägi Jarlet 16.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 22.06 593

10 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 20.37 550
11 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 19.75 534
12 Voolaine Henry 22.05.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 18.80 509
13 Kraus Janel 28.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 18.51 501
13 Loit Voldemar 05.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 18.51 501
15 Tilk Kaspar 07.11.94 Harku vald Keila Gümnaasium 17.71 479
16 Kärner Riigo 09.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 17.68 478
17 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 16.09 433
18 Alter Alfred 22.03.95 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 14.43 384
19 Sundja Riico 03.06.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 12.93 337

Poisid vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995) pallivise (150 gr)
1 Grunt Devid 12.03.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 72.00 1036
2 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium 64.00 927



3 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 62.00 899
4 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 51.00 735
5 Parmas Heiko 25.12.94 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 50.00 719
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 50.00 719
7 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 49.00 703
8 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 48.00 687
9 Kraus Janel 28.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 47.50 679

10 Bekiš Rene 02.03.94 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 46.50 662
11 Kärner Riigo 09.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 45.00 637
12 Karu Aleksander 10.12.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 45.00 637
13 Mägi Jarlet 16.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 44.00 620
14 Sundja Riico 03.06.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 44.00 620
15 Loit Voldemar 05.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 43.00 603
16 Voolaine Henry 22.05.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 43.00 603
17 Alter Alfred 22.03.95 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 42.00 586
18 Plees Ronald 29.06.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 41.00 569
19 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 40.50 560
20 Tähemaa Riho 22.09.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool 39.50 542
21 Kadak Keit 19.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 36.00 478
22 Tilk Kaspar 07.11.94 Harku vald Keila Gümnaasium 35.50 469
23 Jung Ragnar 11.11.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 32.00 401
24 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium 23.50 218

Poisid vanem grupp (sünd 1994 - 1995) kuul (4 kg)
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium 11.92 842
2 Nuutmann Sven 04.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool 11.17 794
3 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool 10.90 776
4 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 10.73 765
5 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium 10.12 724
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool 9.32 668
7 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool 7.48 530
8 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 7.06 496
9 Loit Voldemar 05.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium 6.90 483

10 Alter Alfred 22.03.94 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool 6.64 461
11 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium 6.54 453
12 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool 6.18 422

Peakohtunik Jaan Vadi  (rahvuskategooria)

Peasekretär Veigo Juuse



1 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN kõrgushüpe 1.30 797
1 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN 60 m jooks 9,17 657
1 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 10,36 746
1 Kruusandi Keidi 22.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV pallivise 46.00 707
1 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN kõrgushüpe 1.41 703
1 Eskla Tauri 27.07.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN pallivise 52.00 750
2 Kruusandi Keidi 22.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV 600 m jooks 1.56,7 703
2 Luup Britta 07.07.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV kettaheide 21.10 639
2 Vunk Lauri 13.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN teivashüpe 1.90 560
2 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV 1000 m jooks 3.18,8 711
3 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN kaugushüpe 4.32 598
3 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN 60 jooks 9,15 551
4 Luup Britta 07.07.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV kuulitõuge 8.13 756
4 Maiberg Kris Oliver 12.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN 1000 m jooks 2.34,8 592
4 Kiilaspää Kaupo 12.08.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 22.94 614
5 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,65 737
5 Jõõras Severi 10.04.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV kaugushüpe 4.60 671
5 Jõõras Severi 10.04.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV 60 m jooks 8,61 712
5 Peters Brain 11.01.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 7.52 533
5 Kotkas Dagne Markiine 03.05.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN kaugushüpe 4.13 724
5 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV kõrgushüpe 1.38 672
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV teivashüpe 2.10 633
6 Metsaveer Mariliis 18.11.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN 600 m jooks 2.16,6 412
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV teivashüpe 30.21 778
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV pallivise 50.00 719
6 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV kuulitõuge 9.32 668
7 Muinasmaa Mihkel 25.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 11,15 626
7 Rahu Kadi 06.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TN pallivise 32.00 483

10 Kirspuu Kathreen 02.03.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV 60m tõkkejooks 11,61 742
11 Maldre Caroline 22.05.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV kõrgushüpe 1.21 676
15 Parra Leaanika 28.02.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV 60 m jooks 9,34 614
18 Kruusandi Keidi 22.06.94 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool TV kaugushüpe 3.53 554
34 Heil Rainis 18.12.96 Kuusalu vald Kuusalu Keskkool PN pallivise 31.00 381

21419
1 Konstantinov Aleksei 07.06.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 8.54 611
1 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN teivashüpe 1.90 560
2 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN pallivise 36.00 551
3 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV 600 m jooks 2.00,7 637
3 Prees Stiina 08.04.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV kõrgushüpe 1.45 980
3 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 23.05 616
3 Joa Johannes 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN pallivise 50.50 727
3 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV kõrgushüpe 1.54 834
3 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 35.12 878
4 Buht Kristo 18.11.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV 60 m jooks 8,51 745
4 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN 60 jooks 9,24 527
4 Kiisa Ats 16.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV kuulitõuge 10.73 765
5 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN 600 m jooks 2.13,1 457
5 Joa Maria 30.09.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV kettaheide 19.28 589
6 Prees Stiina 08.04.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 4.16 733
6 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,29 606
7 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 11,51 756
7 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN kõrgushüpe 1.10 513
8 Kold Merilin 01.05.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 7.62 718
8 Joa Toomas 09.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN 1000 m jooks 3.40,3 555
8 Holm Johannes 16.03.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN kõrgushüpe 1.25 534
9 Loit Voldemar 05.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV 1000 m jooks 3.40,4 554

10 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 9,09 677
10 Mardim Robert 30.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 1.80 521
11 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 10,04 456
11 Pumbert Elys 06.12.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TV pallivise 34.00 517
11 Kärner Riigo 09.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV pallivise 45.00 637
12 Buht Kristo 18.11.94 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV kaugushüpe 4.22 572
12 Karja Taavo 05.02.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 3.84 469
12 Joa Rebeka 05.02.97 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN kaugushüpe 3.76 621
15 Nõlvak Kati 09.05.96 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,60 621
18 Kärner Riigo 09.06.95 Nissi vald Turba Gümnaasium PV 60 m tõkkejooks 13,06 396

19933



1 Laurik Aet 13.03.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 4.74 885
1 Laurik Aet 13.03.95 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 8,55 802
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PV kaugushüpe 5.46 881
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PV 60 m jooks 7,84 986
1 Loit Liisa 19.07.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV kettaheide 25.15 742
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV kõrgushüpe 1.58 873
1 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV kuulitõuge 11.92 842
2 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 9.12 825
2 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,35 777
2 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV kõrgushüpe 1.45 980
2 Israel Gerli 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV pallivise 45.50 700
3 Künnapas Kersti 07.02.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 10,81 855
3 Haho Marita 19.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN kaugushüpe 4.19 741
3 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV pallivise 62.00 899
4 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV 60 m tõkkejooks 10,88 664
4 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 4.15 555
4 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 32.39 823
5 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 2.10 633
6 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN pallivise 32.00 483
6 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PN kõrgushüpe 1.29 577
7 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,37 595

10 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 10,00 464
10 Enno Laura 04.10.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN 600 m jooks 2.20,6 365
11 Tšekenjuk Kristo 21.03.94 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium PV 1000 m jooks 3.53,8 472
12 Tohv Gregor 11.11.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 6.82 476
13 Tilk Raiomnd 17.10.96 Harku vald Keila Gümnaasium PN 60 jooks 9,58 439
14 Allev Anne-Mari 14.12.96 Keila linn Keila Gümnaasium TN kõrgushüpe 1.05 431
20 Lainevool Viljo 24.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PN 1000 m jooks 3.59,9 438
29 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 10.34 249
31 Tilk Raimond 17.10.96 Keila vald Keila Gümnaasium PN pallivise 33.00 421

19873
1 Nuutmann Sven 24.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV teivashüpe 2.80 867
1 Grunt Devid 12.03.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV pallivise 72.00 1036
2 Tiitus Erik 11.09.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV kaugushüpe 4.73 704
2 Nuutmann Sven 24.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 10,70 692
2 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 23.14 619
2 Tiitus Erik 11.09.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV kõrgushüpe 1.58 873
2 Nuutmann Sven 04.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV teivashüpe 36.71 909
2 Nuutmann Sven 04.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV kuulitõuge 11.17 794
3 Räägel Carl Mattias 24.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 7.70 547
5 Trempi Triin 11.08.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TN kõrgushüpe 1.15 590
5 Liblikman Grete 03.01.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TN pallivise 32.50 492
6 Muuli Kenneth Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV 60 m jooks 8,76 665
8 Leemet Mareli 24.08.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TN 60 m jooks 9,99 466
8 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,44 585
8 Jürgenson Grete 24.10.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV 600 m jooks 2.09,0 513
8 Pavelson Richard 25.05.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN pallivise 44.00 620
9 Trempi Triin 11.08.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,02 689
9 Parts Laura 24.03.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV kõrgushüpe 1.33 835

12 Parts Laura 24.03.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV 60m tõkkejooks 11,78 720
14 Leemet Mareli 24.08.97 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TN kaugushüpe 3.68/3.62598
14 Parts Laura 24.03.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV kettaheide 11.34 339
15 Pirso Laura 27.04.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV pallivise 28.50 419
16 Räägel Carl Mattias 26.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN kaugushüpe 3.75 443
16 Jung Ragnar 11.11.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PV 1000 m jooks 4.15,8 354
17 Pavelson Richard 25.05.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN 1000 m jooks 3.58,5 446
21 Pirso Laura 27.04.94 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV 60 m jooks 9,50 575
22 Räägel Carl Mattias 24.06.96 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool PN 60 jooks 9,95 351
24 Pirso Laura 27.04.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV kaugushüpe 3.41 518
27 Mäerand Anett 27.09.95 Viimsi vald Viimsi Keskkool TV kuulitõuge 6.18 605

17864
2 Tedremets Sixten 03.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV teivashüpe 2.70 836
2 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN 1000 m jooks 3.31,4 616
3 Tedremets Sixten 03.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 10,83 671
3 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV kettaheide 20.80 631
4 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN 60 m jooks 9,90 485
4 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,11 631



6 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV pallivise 40.00 616
7 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV kuulitõuge 7.73 726
7 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN kõrgushüpe 1.10 513
7 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN 60 jooks 9,28 516
7 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN kõrgushüpe 1.25 534
7 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV 1000 m jooks 3.32,2 610
8 Ibrus Rain 06.07.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN teivashüpe 1.60 441
8 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV kuulitõuge 7.06 496
9 Tombak Mirje 28.11.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV 600 m jooks 2.09,6 505
9 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV kõrgushüpe 1.22 501

10 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN kaugushüpe 3.92 666
11 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 6.83 477
12 Ibrus Anne-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,20 668
12 Liidig Liina 21.07.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV kõrgushüpe 1.21 676
13 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV 60 m jooks 9,04 582
15 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 17.52 474
17 Raudva Agur 07.04.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN pallivise 40.50 560
17 Bahovski Rasmus 05.08.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV teivashüpe 16.09 433
18 Ibrus Anna-Marie 14.07.97 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN pallivise 27.50 400
19 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV pallivise 40.50 560
21 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV kaugushüpe 3.43 524
21 Sakeus Kaire 25.03.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TN 600 m jooks 2.29,8 262
22 Liidig Liina 21.07.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV 60m tõkkejooks 13,01 577
23 Tõnismägi Rasmus 28.05.96 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PN kaugushüpe 3.63 409
31 Tamme Merle 08.09.94 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool TV 60 m jooks 9,70 529
35 Sakeus Henri 07.01.95 Kernu vald Kernu Põhikool PV kaugushüpe 3.56 389

17514
1 Trestip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 9.63 860
2 Trestip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 10,42 916
2 Kotkas Mihkel 04.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN 60 jooks 9,09 568
2 Maasik Kerli 30.07.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN 600 m jooks 2.06,9 543
3 Trsetip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 4.22 749
4 Talv Kristel 21.02.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV pallivise 41.00 632
4 Ojasaar Hendrik 20.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN teivashüpe 1.80 521
4 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV 1000 m jooks 3.21,5 690
5 Trsetip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 8,88 734
6 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 9,93 479
7 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN kõrgushüpe 1.10 513
7 Trestip Janete 12.01.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV kõrgushüpe 1.37 885
7 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV pallivise 49.00 703
8 Raja Emil 25.07.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV kaugushüpe 4.37 612
8 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV 60 m tõkkejooks 11,40 591
8 Maasik Kerli 30.07.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN kaugushüpe 3.96 678
9 Raja Emil 25.07.94 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV 60 m jooks 8,88 629
9 Kotkas Mihkel 04.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 3.92 491
9 Kotkas Mihkel 04.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,49 578
9 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV kõrgushüpe 1.22 501

10 Talv Kristel 21.02.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TV kettaheide 16.67 514
10 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 20.37 550
11 Ojasaar Hendrik 10.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 18.23 493
11 Naarits Madis 21.09.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV kuulitõuge 6.54 453
13 Siimumäe Kerth 13.03.95 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 1.70 482
17 Siimumäe Pauliina 03.11.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,62 619
23 Nõmmela Liisi 28.09.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium TN pallivise 23.50 321
28 Ojasaar Hendrik 10.05.96 Kose vald Kose Gümnaasium PN pallivise 34.50 450

16755
1 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN 60 jooks 9,03 585
1 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN 600 m jooks 2.04,7 575
1 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN kaugushüpe 4.28 765
1 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV kõrgushüpe 1.49 1025
3 Esken Kadi 18.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN pallivise 33.50 509
3 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN teivashüpe 1.90 560
4 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV kettaheide 19.40 593
5 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV kaugushüpe 4.19 741
5 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,26 610
5 Hiieväli Hendrik 24.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN pallivise 47.00 670
6 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV kuulitõuge 7.98 745



6 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV 60m tõkkejooks 10,98 829
6 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN kõrgushüpe 1.15 590
7 Roots Kristel 02.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN 60 m jooks 9,94 477
7 Hiieväli Hendrik 24.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 20.31 548
8 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV pallivise 38.50 592
9 Loik Helen 22.02.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV 60 m jooks 9,06 685
9 Hiieväli Hendrik 24.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 7.30 516

11 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN kaugushüpe 3.84 469
12 Madisson Eero 09.02.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PV teivashüpe 1.70 482
12 Paidla Liina 24.03.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TV 600 m jooks 2.20,5 366
19 Viigipuu Maarjo 19.04.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN 1000 m jooks 3.59,7 439
19 Naarismaa Oskar 16.02.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PN kõrgushüpe 1.09 354
23 Madisson Eero 09.02.95 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 13,71 332
32 Esken Kadi 18.03.96 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 13,60 518
36 Ignasov Sergei 20.05.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PV kaugushüpe 3.50 371
42 Ignasov Sergei 20.05.94 Rae vald Vaida Põhikool PV 60 m jooks 10,14 309

15255
1 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 10,21 770
1 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV teivashüpe 38.71 947
3 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV teivashüpe 2.70 836
3 Bekiš Rene 02.03.94 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV 1000 m jooks 3.19,4 706
3 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV kuulitõuge 10.90 776
4 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV kõrgushüpe 1.42 714
4 Tšernjavski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV pallivise 51.00 735
5 Arak Merlis 26.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 22.40 601
6 Tšernjanski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV kaugushüpe 4.50 645
7 Peetermann Karmo 14.01.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 7.45 528
9 Bekiš Silver 10.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN 1000 m jooks 3.51,5 486
9 Bekiš Silver 04.02.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN kõrgushüpe 1.21 490

11 Tšernjanski Taavi 04.03.95 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PV 60 m jooks 8,95 608
13 Bekiš Silver 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,82 536
13 Arak Merlis 26.05.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN pallivise 42.00 586
17 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool TN 600 m jooks 2.24,0 325
17 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool TN pallivise 27.50 400
20 Bekiš Silver 10.05.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN 60 jooks 9,88 368
22 Krusell Eugo 18.11.96 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool PN kaugushüpe 3.64 412
27 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool TN kõrgushüpe 1.00 344
33 Alajärv Anu 09.07.97 Kuusalu vald Loksa I Keskkool TN kaugushüpe 3.20 454
44 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool TN 60 m jooks 11,21 244
51 Lepp Liisa 13.05.97 Loksa linn Loksa I Keskkool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 14,83 411

12922
2 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 9,70 529
2 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN kaugushüpe 4.21 746
3 Ruberg Grete 12.12.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN kõrgushüpe 1.20 662
3 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,38 772
4 Sügis Greete 14.06.97 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN 600 m jooks 2.12,3 468
5 Erm Rauno 23.03.96 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 4.06 529
8 Salutee Liisbeth 27.02.95 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 9,06 685
8 Salutee Liisbeth 27.02.95 Saue vald Saue Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 4.10 716
8 Salutee Liisbeth 27.02.95 Saue linn Saue Gümnaasium TV kõrgushüpe 1.37 885

16 Maripuu Kerta 13.05.94 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 7.06 676
20 Tarmet Ken 20.01.96 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,93 522
21 Maripuu Kerta 13.05.94 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 12,95 584
21 Petrutis Benedikte 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TN pallivise 25.50 362
30 Petrutis Henri 01.08.98 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium PN 60 jooks 10,10 318
46 Linnjärv Reilika 15.11.95 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 2.89 356
54 Linnjärv Reilika 15.11.95 Saku vald Saku Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 11,25 236

9046
1 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV 600 m jooks 1.56,0 715
4 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV kõrgushüpe 1.41 933
6 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV kettaheide 19.20 587
7 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV 60 m jooks 9,05 687
7 Vaino Kristi 02.04.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,85 711
8 Nugis Eve-Liis 02.12.97 Keila linn Keila Algkool TN pallivise 31.50 474

11 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV kuulitõuge 7.53 712
12 Kaunismaa Kertu 07.04.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV kaugushüpe 3.89 658
12 Küttim Keith-Cärol 25.05.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool TN 600 m jooks 2.21,5 353



13 Küttim Keith-Cärol 25.05.96 Keila linn Keila Algkool TN kaugushüpe 3.69 601
17 Israel Gerli 07.02.95 Keila linn Keila Algkool TV 60m tõkkejooks 12,48 635
30 Puhm Carl-Robert 29.12.94 Keila vald Keila Algkool PV 60 m jooks 9,64 424
33 Olop Markken 10.05.96 Keila vald Keila Algkool PN kuulitõuge 5.82 390
46 Eesmaa Argus 19.07.97 Keila linn Keila Algkool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,97 405
46 Olop Markken 10.05.96 Keila vald Keila Algkool PN 60 jooks 10,77 183

8468
4 Säde Kadri 12.11.94 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TV kaugushüpe 4.22 749
5 Järvela Kaili 03.01.94 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TV 60m tõkkejooks 10,89 842
6 Rosenberg Alfred 19.10.95 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 11,02 645
7 Rosenberg Alfred 19.10.95 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PV 60 m jooks 8,77 665
8 Rosenberg Alfred 19.10.95 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PV teivashüpe 1.90 560
9 Järvela Kaili 03.01.94 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TV kuulitõuge 7.58 715

10 Heinmäe Karl-Eduard 06.06.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PN 60 jooks 9,53 452
11 Järvela Kaili 03.01.94 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TV 60 m jooks 9,14 664
21 Meer Joosep 18.01.95 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PV kaugushüpe 3.96 502
22 Melis Urmo 04.06.96 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 6.31 433
27 Vaher Laura 01.04.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TN kõrgushüpe 1.00 344
40 Roosimäe Keidi 22.05.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 14,09 474
43 Rosenberg Johhan 15.07.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,85 418
44 Nirgi Raido 26.06.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool PN kaugushüpe 3.37 333
45 Poll Sigrid 22.07.97 Kernu vald Ruila Põhikool TN 60 m jooks 11,22 242

8038
3 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN 1000 m jooks 2.31,9 613
5 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN kõrgushüpe 1.29 577
5 Parmas Heiko 25.12.94 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PV pallivise 50.00 719
6 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN 60 jooks 9,29 513
7 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN kaugushüpe 3.94 496
8 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 19.83 536
8 Tähemaa Riho 22.09.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PV kõrgushüpe 1.30 588
9 Mägi Jarlet 16.03.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PV teivashüpe 22.06 593

11 Tähemaa Riho 22.09.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 12,18 492
12 Tähemaa Riho 22.09.95 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PV 60 m jooks 9,02 588
12 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN pallivise 42.50 595
14 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,84 534
24 Rand Rauno 01.04.97 Kuusalu vald Kolga Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 6.23 426

7270
2 Kallion Kaspar 17.03.94 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PV 60 m jooks 8,41 778
3 Kallion Kaspar 17.03.07 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PV kaugushüpe 4.72 701
4 Pajula Dan-Markkus 14.02.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PN kuulitõuge 7.57 537

14 Peegel Ireen 13.01.95 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TV kaugushüpe 3.69 601
14 Suvi Siim 15.09.95 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PV 60 m tõkkejooks 12,32 476
18 Sinimeri Eliisabet 05.09.96 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,69 611
21 Sinimeri Eliisabet 05.09.96 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TN 60 m jooks 10,34 396
21 Kasenurm Tanel 06.02.96 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PN 60 jooks 9,89 366
22 Oja Katariina 14.04.96 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TN kõrgushüpe 1.00 344
27 Peegel Ireen 13.01.95 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TV 60m tõkkejooks 14,04 478
32 Kadarik Karel 14.08.97 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PN kaugushüpe 3.52 377
34 Kruus Annemary 14.03.94 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TV kuulitõuge 5.86 578
34 Peegel Ireen 13.01.95 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool TV 60 m jooks 9,84 498
34 Niinepuu Henri 22.06.96 Saue vald Ääsmäe Põhikool PN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,56 449

7190
4 Väikemaa Kertu 17.12.96 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,62 741

12 Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TV pallivise 31.50 474
12 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PV 1000 m jooks 3.59,8 438
13 Väikemaa Laura 22.02.98 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN kõrgushüpe 1.10 513
18 Tikku Triinu 07.07.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 9,39 601
19 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PV kõrgushüpe 1.10 365
20 Väikemaa Laura 22.02.98 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 10,28 408
20 Vahtramäe Helena 25.03.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN pallivise 27.00 391
22 Koni Kerttu 19.12.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN 600 m jooks 2.30,9 251
24 Koni Kerttu 19.12.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TN kaugushüpe 3.45 530
24 Adra Karl 26.05.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PV pallivise 23.50 218
26 Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 6.23 609
33 Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 14,55 434
38 Alus Anneken 09.02.95 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 3.15 439



49 Puura Martin Gert 20.02.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PN 60 jooks 10,99 141
55 Puura Martin Gert 20.02.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 3.09 248
57 Puura Martin-Gert 20.02.99 Kiili vald Kiili Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 14,65 253

7054
1 Ivonin Jan 21.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium PN 1000 m jooks 3.28,0 640
2 Poplavski Nikita 27.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium PN kõrgushüpe 1.37 662
3 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 8,75 770
4 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV 600 m jooks 2.02,1 615
4 Ivonin Jan 21.06.96 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium PN pallivise 47.50 679

11 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 3.93 669
13 Starovoitova Nastja 05.10.95 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 12,06 684
14 Hodõreva Olga 10.10.94 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV pallivise 30.00 447
17 Starovoitova Nastja 05.10.95 Maardu linn Maardu Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 7.05 675

5841
3 Pena Meringo Jacqueline 13.07.96 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium TN 60 m jooks 9,75 518
8 Kiivikas Mari Liis 03.01.98 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,93 700

10 Nilov Kristo 13.07.94 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PV kaugushüpe 4.27 585
10 Hendrik Toomas 10.02.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 3.85 471
11 Tomberg Toomas Hendrik 10.02.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,58 567
11 Sepp Ervin 13.03.96 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PN 60 jooks 9,56 444
15 Nilov Kristo 13.07.94 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PV 60 m jooks 9,05 579
20 Säär Karol 04.04.95 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium TV 60 m jooks 9,49 578
21 Kuppart Arlet 13.03.97 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium PN kuulitõuge 6.34 436
26 Ohtla Evelyn 02.11.94 Harku vald Tabasalu Ühisgümnaasium TV kaugushüpe 3.38 509

5387
5 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool PV 1000 m jooks 3.25,2 661
6 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool PN 1000 m jooks 3.39,2 563
7 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool PV kuulitõuge 7.48 530
8 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool PV teivashüpe 22.62 606
8 Sirak Karl 28.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool PV pallivise 48.00 687

10 Saeed Anuar 23.08.96 Jõelähtme vald Kallavere Keskkool PN kõrgushüpe 1.21 490
10 Tšemisov Robert 14.09.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool PN pallivise 43.50 612
13 Alter Alfred 22.03.95 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool PV kõrgushüpe 1.22 501
17 Mhitarjan Karen 16.12.96 Maardu linn Kallavere Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 17.23 465

5115
2 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV pallivise 64.00 927
5 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 31.05 796
5 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV kuulitõuge 10.12 724
6 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV kõrgushüpe 1.38 672
7 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV kaugushüpe 4.42 625
8 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV 1000 m jooks 3.34,4 595

13 Kangro Heigo 23.07.94 Keila vald Paldiski Gümnaasium PV 60 m jooks 9,04 582
4921

1 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS kool TN 60 m tõkkejooks 11,22 794
1 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool TN pallivise 40.00 616
2 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool TN kõrgushüpe 1.25 732
4 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool TN kaugushüpe 4.18 738
5 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool TN 60 m jooks 9,81 504

11 Metsar Marian 13.03.97 Keila linn SOS Kool TN 600 m jooks 2.21,1 358
17 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool PN kõrgushüpe 1.13 400
21 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool PN 1000 m jooks 4.01,1 431
35 Sillak Henry Ralp 06.07.97 Keila linn SOS Kool PN pallivise 28.50 330

4903
1 Talisainen Alex 20.04.96 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium PN kaugushüpe 4.42 625
5 Taal Indrek 06.05.94 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium PV 60 m tõkkejooks 10,96 653
7 Saliste Joseph 10.04.95 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium PV teivashüpe 2.10 633

10 Põldmäe Kristi 15.05.96 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium TN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,09 681
11 Kaldmaa Klarika 29.03.95 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium TV 60m tõkkejooks 11,73 726
14 Angerjas Anete 22.02.95 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium TV kuulitõuge 7.20 686
24 Hünerson Oliver 08.04.97 Rae vald Jüri Gümnaasium PN 60 m tõkkejooks 12,06 507

4511
4 Martin Anna-Kaisa 24.01.96 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool TN 60 m jooks 1.20 662
9 Sepp Alex Sander 08.04.95 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool PV kaugushüpe 4.29 591

14 Randmeri Claudia 11.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool TV 60 m jooks 9,27 631



15 Martin Anna-Kaisa 24.01.96 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool TN kõrgushüpe 10,12 439
17 Männik Ott 08.02.96 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool PN kuulitõuge 6.53 452
18 Vaask William 10.05.96 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool PN 60 jooks 9,81 384
24 Palmik Martin 17.12.94 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool PV 60 m jooks 9,42 480
28 Kaste Kristin 07.08.95 Jõelähtme vald Loo Keskkool TV kaugushüpe 3.34 497

4136
1 Aarna Gertrud 14.03.95 Jõelähtme vald Kostivere Põhikool TV 60m tõkkejooks 10,34 930
6 Aarna Gertrud 14.03.95 Jõelähtme vald Kostivere Põhikool TV kõrgushüpe 1.41 933

1863
17 Luht Doreen 20.03.95 Keila vald Laulasmaa Põhikool TV kaugushüpe 3.56 563
22 Luht Doreen 20.03.95 Keila vald Laulasmaa Põhikool TV 60 m jooks 9,53 568

1131
37 Mõistus Andra 05.01.96 Laagri Kool TN 60 m jooks 10,89 296

296


